RADITEK INC.
 Microstrip Isolator code-b
RADI-3.4-4.2-MS-0.25WL/R 3.4-4.2 GHz, 0.25 Watts
RADI-4.0-4.8-MS-0.25WL/R 4.0-4.8 GHz, 0.25 Watts
RADI-3.4-4.8-MS-0.25WL-b (Split Bands) Specifications may be subject to change 01/27/11
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Telephone: (408) 266-7404   FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com , E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 2
Drawing is not to scale
Units are inch(mm)
      Order example as “RADI-3.4-4.2-MS-0.25WL”
Specifications: RADI-3.4-4.2-MS-0.25WL RADI-3.4-4.2-MS-0.25WR RADI-3.6-4.6-MS-0.25WL Units
 CCW counter clockwise CW clockwise CCW counter clockwise
Frequency 3.4 to 4.2 GHz 3.4 to 4.2 GHz 3.6 to 4.6 GHz
Insertion loss 0.5 0.5 0.6/0.8 dB
Isolation 20 20 18/16 dB
VSWR (in and out) 1.25:1 1.25:1 1.3/1.4 :1
Forward power handling 3 3 3 Watts (max.)
Reverse power 0.25 0.25 0.25 Watts
Operating temperature -40 to 75 -40 to 75 room /-10 to 60 C
Storage temperature -40 to 85 -40 to 85 -40 to 85 C
Comtech P# RF / ISRIIF 3442L-CCW RF / ISRIIF 3442L-R
0.846 (21.50)
0.650 (16.50)
0.098
(2.50)
0.470
(12)
0.235
(6.0) 0.248
(6.3)max
IN OUT
0.033 (0.85) Min
Radius=0.049
(1.25), 2 places
0.073
(1.85)
0.905 (23.00)
0.059 (1.50)
  0.00
Direction of RF:
R
L
RADITEK INC.
 Microstrip Isolator code-b
RADI-3.4-4.2-MS-0.25WL/R 3.4-4.2 GHz, 0.25 Watts
RADI-4.0-4.8-MS-0.25WL/R 4.0-4.8 GHz, 0.25 Watts
RADI-3.4-4.8-MS-0.25WL-b (Split Bands) Specifications may be subject to change 01/27/11
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Telephone: (408) 266-7404   FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com , E-mail: sales@raditek.com
2 of 2
Specifications: India band Units
Frequency 4.0 to 4.8GHz
Insertion loss 0.5 dB
Isolation 20 dB
VSWR (in and out) 1.25:1
Forward power handling 3 Watts (max.)
Reverse power 0.25 Watts
Operating temperature -40 to 75 C
Storage temperature -40 to 85 C
Comtech P#